
2018-2019 SAFETY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

Note: Calendar is subject to change 

Refer to the Piqua Area Chamber of Commerce website 

www.piquaareachamber.com 

Jessica Stein, Miami County Safety Council Manager 

j.stein@piquaareachamber.com 

937-773-2765 

Thursday, January 10, 2019 

Topic: Refereeing Your Drug Free Safety 

Program 

Speaker: Jon D. McKanna, MS, LPC, CEO, 

McKanna Consulting 
 

Thursday, February 14, 2019 

Topic: Hearing Conservation 

Speaker: Scott Short, MD, Regional Medical 

Director for Team Health, Serving as the Medical 

Director for Premier Occupational Health in Troy 
 

Thursday, March 14, 2019 

Topic: Drones—Commercial Uses, Regulations 

and Best Practices 

Speaker: Josh Grappy, Digital Forensic Analyst—

UAS Program Coordinator, Ohio BWC 
 

Thursday, April 11, 2019 

Topic: Preparing for Disasters Through 

Collaboration 

Speaker: Russell J. Decker, Ph.D., Deputy 

Director, Ohio Homeland Security, Public Private 

Partnership, Ohio Department of Public Safety 
 

Thursday, May 9, 2019 

Topic: Electrical Safety, *BWC Awards* 

Speaker: Pioneer Electric Cooperative 
 

Thursday, June 13, 2019 

Topics: TBA 

Speakers: TBA 

Thursday, July 12, 2018 

Topic: Sun-Safe Behavior 

Speaker: Craig Smith, Safety Consultant, Division 

of Safety and Hygiene, Ohio BWC 
 

Thursday, August 9 2018 

Topic: Workplace Wellness 

Speaker: UVMC Mobile Clinic 
 

Thursday, August 30, 2018 

Topic: Medical Marijuana in the Workplace, 

*Workshop* 

Speaker: Bryan Niemeyer, Attorney, Faulkner 

Garmhuasen Keister & Shenk; and Jamie Bier-

man, SR HR Advisor, HR Elements, LLC 
 

Thursday, September 13, 2018 

Topic: A Safety Culture That Pays, *CEO Event* 

Speaker: Sam Lines, Concrete Sealants 
 

Thursday, October 11, 2018 

Topic: Fire Safety 

Speaker: Lee Adams, Assistant Fire Chief, City of 

Piqua 
 

Thursday, November 8, 2018 

Topic: OSHA’s Top 10 Most Cited Violations for 

FY 2018 

Speaker: Bob Heater, CSP, Safety Consultant, 

Safety 4U, LLC 
 

Thursday, December 13, 2018 

Topic: Roundtable Discussion 

Workshop Location: Miami Valley Centre Mall—

987 E. Ash Street—Piqua 

 

Workshop Time: 8:00 a.m.—12:00 noon 

Monthly Meeting Location: Romer’s @ A Learn-

ing Place—201 RM Davis Parkway—Piqua 

 

Monthly Meeting Time: 12:00—1:30 p.m. 


